## 503751079 03/23/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797725

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·				
		Name	Name Execution Da			
DEJA VU SECURITY, L	.LC		03/23/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PEACH	PEACH FUZZER LLC				
Street Address:	1122 E	22 E PIKE ST, STE 1064				
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98122					
	<b>I</b>					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 6184		61847514				
Application Number: 14309		14309841				
Application Number: 1479		14791209				
Application Number: 6168		61681114				
Application Number: 1389		13891068				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(216)696-8731 				
		; if that is unsuccessful, it w	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent will be sent will be sent via US Mail.			
		216-696-8730				
Email:		epas@thepatentattorneys.com				
Correspondent Name:		AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON,	, LLP			
Address Line 1:		127 PUBLIC SQUARE				
Address Line 2:		57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER				
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PFUZ MATTERS	PFUZ MATTERS			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS E. WATSON			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
		/Thomas E. Watson/				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						

source=Assignment - DEJA to PFUZ#page1.tif source=Assignment - DEJA to PFUZ#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038086 FRAME: 0044

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

**Deja vu Security, LLC**, a Washington limited liability company, having an address at <u>1415 10th</u> Ave, Ste 2, Seattle, Washington, <u>98122</u> ("Assignor")

hereby sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s), and convey(s) unto <u>Peach Fuzzer LLC</u>, a Washington limited liability company, having an address at <u>1122 E Pike St</u>, <u>Ste 1064</u>, <u>Seattle</u>, <u>Washington</u>, <u>98122</u> ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interests that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following items (1) through (9) below:

1. all invention(s) claimed *and/or* described in the Patent(s) or Application(s) (collectively, the "**Invention(s**)");

2. any U.S., PCT, or foreign patent application(s) prepared and filed based on said invention(s);

Patent(s)/Patent Application Nos.	Country	Filing Date	Title
61/847,514	US	July 17, 2013	FUZZING OF LANGUAGE FRAMEWORKS, PARSERS, AND/OR RUNTIMES
14/309,841	US	June 19, 2014	METAPHOR BASED LANGUAGE FUZZING OF COMPUTER CODE
14/791,209	US	July 2, 2015	METAPHOR BASED LANGUAGE FUZZING OF COMPUTER CODE
201410334090.8	CN	July 14, 2014	METAPHOR BASED LANGUAGE FUZZING OF COMPUTER CODE
14175419.2	EP	July 2, 2014	METAPHOR BASED LANGUAGE FUZZING OF COMPUTER CODE
61/681,114	US	August 8, 2012	DETECTION OF LOGICAL FLOW AND STATE ISSUES VIA FUZZING
13/891,068	US	May 9, 2013	FLOW BASED FAULT TESTING

3. the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed in the table below (the "Application(s)");

4. all rights with respect to the Invention(s), including all United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention(s) or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("**Potential Patents**");

5. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;

6. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Invention(s), the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection,

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 038086 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS TO PEACH FUZZER LLC

and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

7. all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);

8. all causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention(s), the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

9. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention(s), Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes, requests and grants power to Assignee and Assignee's authorized representative to insert on this Assignment the filing date(s) and Patent Application Numbers in the table above when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed: Adam Cecchetti, CEO	Date: 3/23/2016
on behalf of Deja vu Security, LLC	
	Page 2 of 2
RECORDED: 03/23/2016	PATENT REEL: 038086 FRAME: 0046